

MAY 23 1985

By Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROBERT ALLEN TEFFETELLER,)
Appellant,	APPEAL DOCKET NO. 66,672 Supplement to Appeal No. 60,337
vs.)
STATE OF FLORIDA,) CASE NO. 79-931-BB
Appellee	· ,)

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

CARMEN F. CORRENTE, ESQUIRE 309 Oakridge Blvd., Suite B Daytona Beach, FL 32018 904/253-0001 Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
ARGUMENT SUMMARY	11
ARGUMENTS	
POINT I: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF JUDGE AND APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL PROSECUTOR	14
POINT II: IT WAS ERROR TO ALLOW INTRODUCTION OF THE PRIOR SEXUAL BATTERY CHARGE AS AN AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE WHEN APPELLANT WAS ONLY CONVICTED OF AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16
POINT III: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE TO BE RECEIVED WHICH ADVISED THE JURY THAT APPELLANT HAD BEEN PRE-VIOUSLY SENTENCED TO DEATH BY THE TRIAL JURY	18
POINT IV: APPELLANT WAS DENIED DUE PROCESS OF LAW BY THE SYSTEMATIC EXCLUSION OF POTENTIAL JURORS WHO STEADFASTLY OPPOSE THE DEATH PENALTY	19
POINT V: THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED PREJUDICIAL ERROR IN ALLOWING PHOTOGRAPH OF VICTIM INTO EVIDENCE	29
POINT VI: APPELLANT WAS DENIED A FAIR HEARING WHEN A REQUEST FOR INDIVIDUAL VOIR DIRE WAS DENIED AND WHEN ONE JUROR WAS LESS THAN TRUTH-FUL ON VOIR DIRE	21
POINT VII: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN IGNORING THE EXISTENCE OF VALID MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES	22
CONCLUSION	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE
Bundy v. Rudd, 366 So. 2d 440 (Fla. 1978)	15, 16
Burns v. Estelle, 626 F. 2d 396 (5th Cir. 1980)	20
<u>Granviel v. Estelle</u> , 655 F. 2d 673 (5th Cir. 1981)	20
<u>Livingston v. State</u> , 441 So. 2d 1083 (Fla. 1983)	14, 15
<u>Loftin v. Wilson</u> , 67 So. 2d 185 (Fla. 1953)	21
Morgan v. State, 415 So. 2d 6 (Fla. 1982)	17
Perri v. State, 441 So. 2d 606 (Fla. 1983)	17
Provence v. State, 337 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1976)	17
State v. Bartholomew, 654 P. 2d 1170 (Wash. 1982)	18
State v. McCormick, 397 N.E. 2d 276 (Ind. 1979)	18
Teffeteller v. State, 439 So. 2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	2
Witherspoon v. Illinois, 391 U.S. 510,88 S. Ct. 1770, 20 L. Ed. 2d 776 (1968)	19, 20

RULES:

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.300
